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7/15/2024 

 

 

 

DISTRICT NO. 1 
Erin Flynn (term expires 2026)*  
Email: erin.k.flynn@gmail.com 

 
DISTRICT NO. 2 

Stephen J. Conover (term expires 2026)  
Email: sconover@carmodylaw.com 

Jacqueline O. Kaufman (term expires 2026)  
Email: dcarlino@RosenblumNewfield.com 

Scott M. Harrington (term expires 2025)  
Email: sharrington@dmoc.com 
 

DISTRICT NO. 3 
Lucas Hernandez (term expires 2026)  
Email: lucas@attorneyhernandez.com 

Sarah Murray (term expires 2027)  
Email: smurray@broderorland.com 
 
DISTRICT NO. 4 
John Bowser (term expires 2025)  
Email: jbowser@chlaw-ct.com 

DISTRICT NO. 5 

James O. Gaston (term expires 2026)  
Email: lawofficesofjamesgaston@gmail.com 

 

Thomas S. Lambert (term expires 2027)  
Email: thomas.s.lambert@gmail.com 

 

Johnpatrick C. O’Brien (term expires 2025)  
Email: jobrien@cohenandwolf.com 

 

Kyle LaBuff (term expires 2025)*  
Email: kjlabuff@gmail.com 
 
DISTRICT NO. 6 
Noah J. Kores (term expires 2026)  
Email: Nkores@torringtonlaw.com 
 

DISTRICT NO. 7 
Connor McNamara (term expires 2027)  
Email: cmcnamara@ctlawyers.com 
 

Anthony Minchella (term expires 2026)  
Email: aminchella@minchellalaw.com 
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DISTRICT NO. 8 
Scott Schwefel (term expires 2027)  
Email: scott@shipmanlawct.com 
 

Jonathan Weiner (term expires 2027)*  
Email: jonathan.weiner@connapp.jud.ct.gov 

Anthony M. Ciolli (term expires 2027)  
Email: aciolli@gmail.com 
 

DISTRICT NO. 9 
Sara Bonaiuto (term expires 2027) 
Email: sbonaiuto@goodwin.com  
 

Jermaine A. Brookshire Jr. (term expires 2026) 
Email: jbrookshire@wiggin.com  
 
James O. Craven (term expires 2025)  
Email: jcraven@wiggin.com 
 
Jenna Cutler (term expires 2027) 
Email: jcutler@barclaydamon.com 
 
Brian Fournier (term expires 2027) 
Email: brian@fournierlawfirm.com   
 

Jesse Langer (term expires 2026)  
Email: jlanger@uks.com 

Vincent M. Marino (term expires 2025)  
Email: vmarino@mzslaw.com 
 

 
DISTRICT NO. 10 

William F. Dezinno (term expires 2027)  
Email: dezinnolaw@lawyer.com 
 
 

Samim Jabarkhail (term expires 2025)  
Email: sjabarkhail@nuzzo-roberts.com 
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DISTRICT NO. 11 
Sylvia Ho (term expires 2025)  
Email: sho@sylviaholaw.com 

 

Jeffrey Zyjeski (term expires 2026) 
Email: zeke@gbact.com  

 

Vincent Pace (term expires 2025)  
Email: vincent.pace@eversource.com 

 
 
DISTRICT NO. 12 
Tamar Bakhbava (term expires 2026)  
Email: tamar.bakhbava@ct.gov 

 

Jamey L. Bell (term expires 2027)  
Email: jbell@ghla.org 
 
Kevin Brignole Jr. (term expires ??) 
Email: kfbrignole@brignole.com  
 
Cindy M. Cieslak (term expires 2027)  
Email: ccieslak@rosekallor.com 

 
Claire Howard (term expires 2027)  
Email: choward@mppjustice.com 

 
Dana M. Hrelic (term expires 2025)  
Email: dhrelic@pullcom.com 
 
Erin O’Neil-Baker (term expires 2026) 
Email: erin@oneilbakerlaw.com 

 

Houston Putnam Lowry (term expires 2026)  
Email: PTL@HPLowry.com 

 
Carolyn Signorelli (term expires 2027)  
Email: carolyn.signorelli@ct.gov 
 

Sylvia Reid (term expires ??) 

Email: nglcenter@gmail.com  

 

DISTRICT NO. 13 
Benedict R. Daigle* (term expires 2026)  
Email: benedict.daigle@pds.ct.gov 

 

DISTRICT NO. 14 
Christopher T. Bowen (term expires 2026)  
Email: cbowen@kkc-law.com 

 
 

https://members.ctbar.org/admin/members/contact.asp?id=28172240
mailto:zeke@gbact.com
https://members.ctbar.org/admin/members/contact.asp?id=27544587
https://members.ctbar.org/admin/members/contact.asp?id=27521732
https://www.ctbar.org/admin/members/contact.asp?id=28882971
mailto:kfbrignole@brignole.com
https://members.ctbar.org/admin/members/contact.asp?id=27543969
https://members.ctbar.org/admin/members/contact.asp?id=27542273
mailto:dhrelic@pullcom.com
https://members.ctbar.org/admin/members/contact.asp?id=52087434
mailto:PTL@HPLowry.com
https://members.ctbar.org/admin/members/contact.asp?id=27550492
mailto:nglcenter@gmail.com
https://members.ctbar.org/admin/members/contact.asp?id=27540220
mailto:cbowen@kkc-law.com


CBA House of Delegates 2024-2025 

7/15/2024 

 

 

DISTRICT NO. 15 
Ashley Daley (term expires 2025)  
Email: adaley@ctlegal.org 

 

DISTRICT NO. 16 
Emily R. Casey (term expires 2025) 
Email: Ecasey@Tcors.com 
 

Eric J. Garofano (term expires 2025)  
Email: egarofano@clsmlaw.com 

 
DISTRICT NO. 17 
Matthew P. Warden* (term expires 2026)  
Email: mwarden@uks.com 

 

Lisa J. Lugauskas* (term expires 2025)  

Email: LLugauskas@oldrepublictitle.com 

 
Maria Tougas (term expires 2025)  
Email: mtougas@jwrb.com 
 
 
*Indicates delegate uses hometown as 
primary
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SECTION DELEGATES 

Term Expires 2026 

Jonathan E. Friedler 
(Professional Discipline) 
Email: jfriedler@mdmc-law.com 

 

 
Term Expires 2026 

Damiel R. Cooper 
(International Law)  
Email: danielrolandcooper@gmail.com 

 

Term Expires 2027 
Andrew Giering 
(Criminal Justice)  
Email: andrew_giering@fd.org 

Term Expires 2027 
C. Jonathan Kaplan 
(Commercial Law & Bankruptcy)  
Email:  jkaplan@pullcom.com 

Term Expires 2025 
Danielle Edwards 

(Appellate Law)  
Email: dedwards@1818law.com 

 
Term Expires 2025 
Cynthia M. Cartier 
(Elder Law) 
Email: cindy@ct-mediation.com 
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AFFINITY BAR DELEGATES 

 

Term Expires 2025 
(Connecticut Italian American Bar 

Association) 
Francesco C. Mioli  
Email: fmioli@rc.com 

 

 
Term Expires 2026 
(CT Hispanic Bar Association) 

Steven Hernández 
Email: Steven.Hernandez@cga.ct.gov 

 

Term Expires 2027 
(CT Asian Pacific American Bar Association) 
Carolyn Ikari 
Email:  

Term Expires 2027 
(South Asian Bar Association of Connecticut) 
Nandita Ruchandani, Esq. 
Email: nandita@lawnpr.com 

 
 
Term Expires  

(George W. Crawford Black Bar Association) 
TBD 
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